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ALUMINUM TRAIL ENGINE GUARD

Ref.: 2CP0900009

Français:

Attention - Suivez la séquence d'instructions d'assemblage comme vous pouvez voir sur 

les photos. 

• Photo A and B: Protections latérales monte l’item Nº12 (Clip Inox).

• Photo C: Monte protection latérale (Photo A) utiliser l’item Nº4 (Vis) sur la cadre de la moto.

• Photos D et E: Appliquer l’item Nº8 (Casquette Aluminium Spécial) sur le cadre de la moto et 

après la protection latérale (Photo B) utiliser l’item Nº7 (Vis).

• Photo F: Appliqué l’item Nº9 (Casquette DTC) et après l’item Nº3 (Vis) pour terminer.

• Photo G: Monter la protection sur la protection latérale précédemment montés utiliser l’item Nº5 

(Vis).

• Photos H and I: Appliquer l’item Nº11 (Casquette Aluminium) et après l’item Nº6 (Vis).

• Photo J: Appliquer l’item Nº5 (Vis) pour fixer la protection à la protection latérale.

• Photo K: Appliquer l’item Nº11 (Casquette Aluminium) et après l’item Nº1 (Vis). 

• Photo L: Sur la gauche de la protection appliqué l’item Nº10 (Casquette Aluminium) et après 

l’item Nº2 (Vis).

• Photo M: Appliquer l’item Nº11 (Casquette Aluminium) et après l’item Nº1 (Vis).

Serrer toutes les vis.

Português:

Atenção – Siga a sequência de instrução de montagem que pode ver nas fotos. 

• Fotos A e B: Montar nas proteções laterais o item Nº12 (Clip Inox).

• Foto C: Montar proteção lateral (Foto A) com o item Nº4 (Parafuso) no quadro da moto.

• Fotos D e E: Aplicar o item Nº8 (Casquilho Especial Alumínio) no cadro da moto e depois a 

proteção lateral (Photo B) com o item Nº7 (Parafuso).

• Foto F: Aplicar o item Nº9 (Casquilho DTC) e depois o item Nº3 (Parafuso) para terminar.

• Foto G: Montar a proteção na proteção lateral anteriormente montada com o item Nº5 

(Parafuso).

• Fotos H e I: Aplicar o item Nº11 (Casquilho Alumínio) e depois o item Nº6 (Parafuso).

• Foto J: Aplicar o item Nº5 (Parafuso) para fixar a proteção a proteção lateral.

• Foto K: Aplicar o item Nº11 (Casquilho Alumínio) e depois o item Nº1 (Parafuso).

• Foto L: Na parte esquerda da proteção aplicar o item Nº10 (Casquilho Alumínio) e depois o item 

Nº2 (Parafuso).

• Foto M: Aplicar o item Nº11 (Casquilho Alumínio) e depois o item Nº1 (Parafuso).

Apertar todos os parafusos.

English:

Attention – Follow the assembly instruction sequence has you can see in the photos. 

• Photos A and B: Side protections apply item Nº12 (Clip Inox) 

• Photo C: Mount side protection (Photo A) with item Nº4 (Screw) on the bike frame.

• Photos D and E: Apply item Nº8 (Special Aluminum Bushing) on the side frame of the bike and 

after mount side protection  (Photo B) with item Nº7 (Screw).

• Photo F: Apply item Nº9 (Bushing DTC) and after apply item Nº3 (Screw) to finish. 

• Photo G: Assemble the protection to the side protection previously mounted with item Nº5 

(Screw). 

• Photos H and I: Apply item Nº11 (Aluminum Bushing) and after item Nº6 (Screw). 

• Photo J: Apply item Nº5 (Screw) to fixe the protection to the side protection.

• Photo K: Apply item Nº11 (Aluminum Bushing) and after item Nº1 (Screw).

•  Photo L: On the left side of the protection apply item Nº10 (Aluminum Bushing) and after item 

Nº2 (Screw).

• Photo M: Apply item Nº11 (Aluminum Bushing) and after item Nº1 (Screw).

Tight all screws.  
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12 Mola de Frizo / Clip Inox M6 5

11 Casquilho Alumínio /Aluminum Bushing Ø20xØ9x20mm 3

10 Casquilho Alumínio /Aluminum Bushing Ø20xØ9x15mm 1

9 Casquilho DTC / DTC Bushing Ø20xØ9x10mm 1

8 Casquilho Especial Alumínio /Special Aluminum Bushing Ø15xØ6x10mm 1

7 Paraf. Cabeça Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False M5x20 - ISO 7380 1

6 Paraf. Cabeça Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False M5x35 - ISO 7380 1

5 Paraf. Cabeça Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False M6x16 - ISO 7380 4

4 Paraf. Cabeça Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False M6x20 - ISO 7380 1

3 Paraf. Cabeça Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False M6x25 - ISO 7380 1

2 Paraf. Cabeça Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False M6x30 - ISO 7380 1

1 Paraf. Cabeça Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False M6x35 - ISO 7380 2

ITEM Nº: COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRIÇÃO (DESCRIPTION): QUANT.:

ACESSÓRIOS (ACESSORIES)
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